
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  77

24,094 100.0% 17,722 100.0%

20,762 86.2%

151 0.6%

182 0.8%

350 1.5%

9 0.0%

76 0.3%

1,413 5.9%

1,151 4.8%

15,649 88.3%

95 0.5%

129 0.7%

246 1.4%

8 0.0%

50 0.3%

912 5.1%

633 3.6%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

709 2.9%

2,612 10.8%

591 2.5%

891 3.7%

2,302 9.6%

3,009 12.5%

1,854 7.7%

685

2,366

502

927

2,323

3,113

2,210

1,394

4,978

1,093

1,818

4,625

6,122

4,064

2.8%

9.8%

2.1%

3.8%

9.6%

12.9%

9.2%

5.8%

20.7%

4.5%

7.5%

19.2%

25.4%

16.9%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

4

14,16,32

9,10

13

USDs: 205,375,385,394,396,402

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 23,884 99.1%

2,108 8.7%

21,776 90.4%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,367 100.0%

2,066 61.4%

199 5.9%

733 21.8%

369 11.0%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

210

159

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

9,771 100.0%

9,060 92.7%

6,812 69.7%

2,248 23.0%

711 7.3%
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