Population (number and percent of total population)				
Total Population	Census		Voting Age	
	24,094	100.0%	17,722	100.0%
White	20,762	86.2%	15,649	88.3%
Black	151	0.6%	95	0.5%
American Indian	182	0.8%	129	0.7%
Asian	350	1.5%	246	1.4%
Hawaiian	9	0.0%	8	0.0%
Other Races	76	0.3%	50	0.3%
Two or More Races	1,413	5.9%	912	5.1%
Hispanic (all races)	1,151	4.8%	633	3.6%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons ir		
Total Persons in Household	23,884	99.1%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	21,776	90.4%
Persons living alone	2,108	8.7%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)			
Total	3,367	100.0%	
Married Couples	2,066	61.4%	
Cohabitating Couples	199	5.9%	
Female householder, no spouse	733	21.8%	
Male householder, no spouse	369	11.0%	

9,771	100.0%
9,060	92.7%
6,812	69.7%
2,248	23.0%
711	7.3%
	6,812 2,248

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	210
Persons in nursing homes	159

	(nur	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	709	2.9%	685	2.8%	1,394	5.8%
5 to 17 years of age	2,612	10.8%	2,366	9.8%	4,978	20.7%
18 to 21 years of age	591	2.5%	502	2.1%	1,093	4.5%
22 to 29 years of age	891	3.7%	927	3.8%	1,818	7.5%
30 to 44 years of age	2,302	9.6%	2,323	9.6%	4,625	19.2%
45 to 64 years of age	3,009	12.5%	3,113	12.9%	6,122	25.4%
65 years of age and older	1,854	7.7%	2,210	9.2%	4,064	16.9%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 4

Senate Districts: 14,16,32 SBOE Districts: 9,10

Judicial Districts: 13

USDs: 205,375,385,394,396,402